
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  2  1   Northwestern 286  296  276       858  -6 
2  1  2   Arizona State 287  291  282       860  -4 
3  3  3   Marquette  289  302  277       868  +4 
4  4  4   Ole Miss  290  304  277       871  +7 
8  T6  T5   Minnesota 302  298  285       885  +21 

T5  5  T5   UC Davis 292  303  290       885  +21 
T5  T6  7   Utah 292  308  292       892  +28 
7  10  8   Wisconsin 300  310  283       893  +29 
9  T8  9   Michigan State 303  304  287       894  +30 

10  T8  10   McNeese State  307  300  295       902  +38 
11  11  D   Iowa 287  D  D       796  D 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Ryan Lumsden  Northwestern  73   68  67 (F)       208  -8   
1 2   Alex del Rey  Arizona State  69   70  70 (F)       209  -7   
5 3   Hunter Eichhorn  Marquette  71   72  67 (F)       210  -6   
4 4   Josh Seiple *  Ole Miss  70   72  71 (F)       213  -3   

T12 T5   Braden Thornberry  Ole Miss  71   75  68 (F)       214  -2   
T15 T5   Tanner Hughes  UC Davis  72   75  67 (F)       214  -2   
T2 T5   Thomas Hutchison  UC Davis  70   71  73 (F)       214  -2   
T9 8   Oliver Farrell  Marquette  71   74  70 (F)       215  -1   
T19 9   Blake Wagoner  Arizona State  73   75  68 (F)       216  E   
T6 T10   Peter Jones *  Minnesota  72   72  73 (F)       217  +1   
T9 T10   Cecil Wegener  Ole Miss  70   75  72 (F)       217  +1   
T19 T10   Eric McIntosh  Northwestern  72   76  69 (F)       217  +1   
T12 T10   Mason Andersen  Arizona State  73   73  71 (F)       217  +1   
T6 T10   Lucas Becht  Northwestern  68   76  73 (F)       217  +1   
T9 T10   Alex Moorman  Iowa  72   73  72 (F)       217  +1   
T19 T16   Tom Calbi *  Wisconsin  75   73  71 (F)       219  +3   
T19 T16   Sutton Farmer  McNeese State  74   74  71 (F)       219  +3   
T6 T16   Blake Elliott  McNeese State  73   71  75 (F)       219  +3   
T25 T16   James Piot  Michigan State  74   75  70 (F)       219  +3   
T25 T16   Everton Hawkins  Northwestern  73   76  70 (F)       219  +3   
T33 T21   Andrew Walker  Michigan State  76   75  69 (F)       220  +4   
T25 T21   Thomas Longbella  Minnesota  75   74  71 (F)       220  +4   
T15 T21   Angus Flanagan  Minnesota  76   71  73 (F)       220  +4   
T12 T21   Benton Weinberg  Iowa  73   73  74 (F)       220  +4   
T15 T25   Kaleb Johnson *  Michigan State  76   71  74 (F)       221  +5   
T25 T25   Jordan Costello  Utah  73   76  72 (F)       221  +5   
T33 T25   David Nyfjall  Northwestern  74   77  70 (F)       221  +5   
T19 T25   Alex Schaake  Iowa  75   73  73 (F)       221  +5   
T15 T25   Connor Brown *  Marquette  73   74  74 (F)       221  +5   
T48 T30   Noah Rasinski  Minnesota  76   78  68 (F)       222  +6   
T25 T30   Cameron Sisk  Arizona State  76   73  73 (F)       222  +6   
T41 T30   Sam Anderson  Wisconsin  75   78  69 (F)       222  +6   
T19 T33   Jackson Suber  Ole Miss  72   76  75 (F)       223  +7   
T51 T33   Pete Kuhl  Wisconsin  76   79  68 (F)       223  +7   
T30 T33   Matt Murlick  Marquette  74   76  73 (F)       223  +7   
T37 T36   Blake Tomlinson  Utah  75   77  72 (F)       224  +8   
T37 T36   Griffin Barela  Wisconsin  73   79  72 (F)       224  +8   
T30 T36   Jordan Hahn  Wisconsin  76   74  74 (F)       224  +8   
T57 T39   Axel Einarsson *  Utah  82   74  69 (F)       225  +9   
T51 T39   Jack Gnam  Ole Miss  77   78  70 (F)       225  +9   
T37 T39   Troy Taylor II  Michigan State  78   74  73 (F)       225  +9   
T33 T39   Tristan Mandur  Utah  72   79  74 (F)       225  +9   
T51 T39   Austin Kendziorski  Marquette  75   80  70 (F)       225  +9   
T37 T39   Charlie Maleki *  Marquette  72   80  73 (F)       225  +9   

T63 T45   Charlie Miller  Ole Miss  79   80  67 (F)       226  +10 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T41 T45   Lincoln Johnson  Minnesota  76   77  73 (F)       226  +10   
T33 T45   Evan Long  Minnesota  75   76  75 (F)       226  +10   
T57 T45   Tyler Leach  Marquette  73   83  70 (F)       226  +10   
T41 T45   Nate Thomson *  Marquette  75   78  73 (F)       226  +10   
T57 T50   James Leow *  Arizona State  76   80  71 (F)       227  +11   
T30 T50   Gus Minkin *  Minnesota  75   75  77 (F)       227  +11   
T41 T50   Matthew Bachmann *  Marquette  77   76  74 (F)       227  +11   
T48 53   Mitchell Schow  Utah  72   82  74 (F)       228  +12   
61 T54   Cameron Frazier *  Wisconsin  80   77  72 (F)       229  +13   

T41 T54   Pete Griffith *  Northwestern  77   76  76 (F)       229  +13   
T57 T56   Ryan Han  UC Davis  79   77  74 (F)       230  +14   
T48 T56   Kyler Dunkle  Utah  78   76  76 (F)       230  +14   
T51 T56   Donnie Trosper  Michigan State  75   80  75 (F)       230  +14   
T51 T59   Andrew Arnehiter *  UC Davis  75   80  76 (F)       231  +15   
T41 T59   Daniel Kim  UC Davis  71   82  78 (F)       231  +15   
T41 61   Davis Evans  Arizona State  72   81  79 (F)       232  +16   
T67 62   Nicklas Mattner  McNeese State  80   80  73 (F)       233  +17   
62 63   Reid Giardina  McNeese State  82   76  76 (F)       234  +18   

T51 T64   Aaron DeNucci *  Iowa  75   80  80 (F)       235  +19   
T63 T64   Jesse Bratz  UC Davis  79   80  76 (F)       235  +19   
T63 66   Devin Deogun  Michigan State  79   80  77 (F)       236  +20   
T67 T67   Harry Plowman-Ollington *  Minnesota  74   86  81 (F)       241  +25   
T63 T67   Theo Berger  McNeese State  80   79  82 (F)       241  +25   
69 69   Brett Robinson  Wisconsin  82   81  82 (F)       245  +29   
70 70   Parker Beaty *  McNeese State  85   85  87 (F)       257  +41   
71 -    Gonzalo Leal  Iowa  67  A  71 (F)       -     -      
72 -    Matthew Walker  Iowa  76  W  W       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Northwestern 286 296 276 858

1 Ryan Lumsden (1) 73 68 67 208

T10 Eric McIntosh (4) 72 76 69 217

T10 Lucas Becht (5) 68 76 73 217

T16 Everton Hawkins (3) 73 76 70 219

T25 David Nyfjall (2) 74 77 70 221

2 Arizona State 287 291 282 860

2 Alex del Rey (4) 69 70 70 209

9 Blake Wagoner (2) 73 75 68 216

T10 Mason Andersen (3) 73 73 71 217

T30 Cameron Sisk (1) 76 73 73 222

61 Davis Evans (5) 72 81 79 232

3 Marquette 289 302 277 868

3 Hunter Eichhorn (3) 71 72 67 210

8 Oliver Farrell (1) 71 74 70 215

T33 Matt Murlick (4) 74 76 73 223

T39 Austin Kendziorski (5) 75 80 70 225

T45 Tyler Leach (2) 73 83 70 226

4 Ole Miss 290 304 277 871

T5 Braden Thornberry (1) 71 75 68 214

T10 Cecil Wegener (3) 70 75 72 217

T33 Jackson Suber (2) 72 76 75 223

T39 Jack Gnam (5) 77 78 70 225

T45 Charlie Miller (4) 79 80 67 226

T5 Minnesota 302 298 285 885

T21 Angus Flanagan (1) 76 71 73 220

T21 Thomas Longbella (2) 75 74 71 220

T30 Noah Rasinski (4) 76 78 68 222

T45 Evan Long (3) 75 76 75 226

T45 Lincoln Johnson (5) 76 77 73 226

T5 UC Davis 292 303 290 885

T5 Thomas Hutchison (1) 70 71 73 214

T5 Tanner Hughes (4) 72 75 67 214

T56 Ryan Han (2) 79 77 74 230

T59 Daniel Kim (3) 71 82 78 231

T64 Jesse Bratz (5) 79 80 76 235

7 Utah 292 308 292 892

T25 Jordan Costello (5) 73 76 72 221

T36 Blake Tomlinson (4) 75 77 72 224

T39 Tristan Mandur (3) 72 79 74 225

53 Mitchell Schow (2) 72 82 74 228

T56 Kyler Dunkle (1) 78 76 76 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Wisconsin 300 310 283 893

T30 Sam Anderson (2) 75 78 69 222

T33 Pete Kuhl (3) 76 79 68 223

T36 Jordan Hahn (1) 76 74 74 224

T36 Griffin Barela (4) 73 79 72 224

69 Brett Robinson (5) 82 81 82 245

9 Michigan State 303 304 287 894

T16 James Piot (2) 74 75 70 219

T21 Andrew Walker (3) 76 75 69 220

T39 Troy Taylor II (4) 78 74 73 225

T56 Donnie Trosper (1) 75 80 75 230

66 Devin Deogun (5) 79 80 77 236

10 McNeese State 307 300 295 902

T16 Sutton Farmer (1) 74 74 71 219

T16 Blake Elliott (2) 73 71 75 219

62 Nicklas Mattner (4) 80 80 73 233

63 Reid Giardina (5) 82 76 76 234

T67 Theo Berger (3) 80 79 82 241

11 Iowa 287 219 290 796

T10 Alex Moorman (4) 72 73 72 217

T21 Benton Weinberg (5) 73 73 74 220

T25 Alex Schaake (2) 75 73 73 221

71 Gonzalo Leal (3) 67 0 71 138

72 Matthew Walker (1) 76 0 0 76
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

4 Josh Seiple (Ole Miss ) 70 72 71 213

T10 Peter Jones (Minnesota) 72 72 73 217

T16 Tom Calbi (Wisconsin) 75 73 71 219

T25 Kaleb Johnson (Michigan State) 76 71 74 221

T25 Connor Brown (Marquette ) 73 74 74 221

T39 Charlie Maleki (Marquette ) 72 80 73 225

T39 Axel Einarsson (Utah) 82 74 69 225

T45 Nate Thomson (Marquette ) 75 78 73 226

T50 Gus Minkin (Minnesota) 75 75 77 227

T50 James Leow (Arizona State) 76 80 71 227

T50 Matthew Bachmann (Marquette ) 77 76 74 227

T54 Pete Griffith (Northwestern) 77 76 76 229

T54 Cameron Frazier (Wisconsin) 80 77 72 229

T59 Andrew Arnehiter (UC Davis) 75 80 76 231

T64 Aaron DeNucci (Iowa) 75 80 80 235

T67 Harry Plowman-Ollington (Minnesota) 74 86 81 241

70 Parker Beaty (McNeese State ) 85 85 87 257
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Par 3 Scoring
H. Eichhorn Marquette 2.75 -3 
J. Seiple Ole Miss 2.83 -2 
A. del Rey ASU 2.83 -2 
B. Wagoner ASU 2.83 -2 
R. Lumsden N'western 2.92 -1 
P. Jones Minn. 2.92 -1 
P. Kuhl Wisconsin 2.92 -1 
T. Calbi Wisconsin 2.92 -1 
S. Farmer McNeese 2.92 -1 
T. Hughes UC Davis 2.92 -1 
T. Mandur Utah 3.00 E 
L. Becht N'western 3.00 E 
P. Griffith N'western 3.00 E 
R. Han UC Davis 3.00 E 
E. Hawkins N'western 3.08 +1 
A. Walker Mich. St. 3.08 +1 
K. Johnson Mich. St. 3.08 +1 
T. Longbella Minn. 3.08 +1 
M. Murlick Marquette 3.08 +1 
M. Schow Utah 3.08 +1 
B. Weinberg Iowa 3.08 +1 
J. Piot Mich. St. 3.08 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 3.97 -1 
R. Lumsden N'western 3.97 -1 
G. Barela Wisconsin 3.97 -1 
H. Eichhorn Marquette 3.97 -1 
C. Wegener Ole Miss 3.97 -1 
T. Hughes UC Davis 3.97 -1 
A. Moorman Iowa 4.00 E 
E. McIntosh N'western 4.00 E 
C. Brown Marquette 4.00 E 
A. del Rey ASU 4.00 E 
O. Farrell Marquette 4.03 +1 
S. Farmer McNeese 4.03 +1 
J. Suber Ole Miss 4.07 +2 
D. Nyfjall N'western 4.07 +2 
P. Jones Minn. 4.07 +2 
A. Schaake Iowa 4.07 +2 
J. Seiple Ole Miss 4.07 +2 
A. Flanagan Minn. 4.10 +3 
J. Costello Utah 4.10 +3 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 4.10 +3 
L. Becht N'western 4.13 +4 
N. Rasinski Minn. 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Wagoner ASU 4.42 -7 
R. Lumsden N'western 4.50 -6 
A. Walker Mich. St. 4.50 -6 
B. Elliott McNeese 4.50 -6 
T. Hutchison UC Davis 4.50 -6 
S. Anderson Wisconsin 4.58 -5 
M. Andersen ASU 4.58 -5 
B. Weinberg Iowa 4.58 -5 
A. del Rey ASU 4.58 -5 
O. Farrell Marquette 4.67 -4 
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 4.67 -4 
C. Sisk ASU 4.67 -4 
N. Thomson Marquette 4.67 -4 
L. Becht N'western 4.75 -3 
N. Rasinski Minn. 4.75 -3 
B. Tomlinson Utah 4.75 -3 
M. Murlick Marquette 4.75 -3 
J. Seiple Ole Miss 4.75 -3 
E. Hawkins N'western 4.83 -2 
T. Longbella Minn. 4.83 -2 
A. Kendziorski Marquette 4.83 -2 
J. Piot Mich. St. 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
B. Thornberry Ole Miss 2
A. Kendziorski Marquette 2
B. Elliott McNeese 2
M. Andersen ASU 2
A. Moorman Iowa 2
H. Plowman-Ollington Minn. 2
N. Thomson Marquette 2
N. Rasinski Minn. 1
J. Bratz UC Davis 1
E. Hawkins N'western 1
A. Walker Mich. St. 1
A. Arnehiter UC Davis 1
B. Weinberg Iowa 1
R. Lumsden N'western 1
A. del Rey ASU 1
B. Tomlinson Utah 1
S. Anderson Wisconsin 1

Birdies 
R. Lumsden N'western 16
P. Jones Minn. 15
O. Farrell Marquette 14
T. Hutchison UC Davis 12
T. Hughes UC Davis 12
N. Rasinski Minn. 12
A. Einarsson Utah 11
L. Johnson Minn. 11
C. Brown Marquette 11
S. Farmer McNeese 11
H. Eichhorn Marquette 11
J. Leow ASU 11
D. Nyfjall N'western 11
A. del Rey ASU 11
B. Wagoner ASU 11
J. Seiple Ole Miss 11
P. Kuhl Wisconsin 10
J. Piot Mich. St. 10
L. Becht N'western 10
A. Moorman Iowa 10
E. McIntosh N'western 10
C. Wegener Ole Miss 10

Pars 
A. Flanagan Minn. 38
E. Long Minn. 38
H. Eichhorn Marquette 38
T. Calbi Wisconsin 37
A. del Rey ASU 37
K. Johnson Mich. St. 36
M. Bachmann Marquette 36
T. Hughes UC Davis 35
J. Seiple Ole Miss 35
B. Elliott McNeese 35
A. Walker Mich. St. 35
L. Becht N'western 35
D. Trosper Mich. St. 34
T. Taylor II Mich. St. 34
J. Bratz UC Davis 34
E. McIntosh N'western 34
B. Weinberg Iowa 34
J. Costello Utah 34
A. Schaake Iowa 34
B. Wagoner ASU 33
T. Hutchison UC Davis 33
C. Wegener Ole Miss 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 Marquette Intercollegiate 2018 74.72 72

2 Marquette Intercollegiate 2018 76.40 70

3 Marquette Intercollegiate 2018 72.90 71

 

Total Average Scores
Marquette Intercollegiate 2018 74.67 213

 

Erin Hills Golf Course: Marquette Intercollegiate 2018
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 608   4 17 36 9 3 2 

2 4 358     12 42 15 2   

3 4 476     5 37 22 5 2 

4 4 439     4 44 21 2   

5 4 505     12 43 13 3   

6 3 237     10 47 14     

7 5 607     13 48 10     

8 4 492     7 52 11 1   

9 3 165     3 52 10 5 1 

10 4 504     5 27 34 5   

11 4 460     12 55 3 1   

12 4 464     11 52 7 1   

13 3 215     10 48 11 2   

14 5 613   10 37 22 2     

15 4 370     36 32 2 1   

16 3 200     16 45 10     

17 4 481     7 47 16 1   

18 5 675     6 46 16 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 504 +0.55 

3 4 476 +0.48 

4 4 439 +0.30 

9 3 165 +0.28 

18 5 675 +0.23 

17 4 481 +0.15 

2 4 358 +0.10 

5 4 505 +0.10 

8 4 492 +0.08 

13 3 215 +0.07 

6 3 237 +0.06 

1 5 608 -0.01 

12 4 464 -0.03 

7 5 607 -0.04 

16 3 200 -0.08 

11 4 460 -0.10 

15 4 370 -0.45 

14 5 613 -0.77 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=16477&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

17 4 481 +0.58 

9 3 165 +0.56 

18 5 675 +0.47 

5 4 505 +0.43 

8 4 492 +0.39 

13 3 215 +0.38 

10 4 504 +0.25 

3 4 476 +0.18 

4 4 439 +0.18 

12 4 464 +0.15 

16 3 200 +0.10 

2 4 358 +0.10 

15 4 370 +0.03 

11 4 460 +0.03 

6 3 237 -0.10 

7 5 607 -0.13 

1 5 608 -0.21 

14 5 613 -0.67 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 5 675 +0.70 

17 4 481 +0.64 

10 4 504 +0.54 

3 4 476 +0.54 

5 4 505 +0.51 

13 3 215 +0.41 

9 3 165 +0.34 

16 3 200 +0.33 

6 3 237 +0.21 

4 4 439 +0.21 

15 4 370 +0.17 

11 4 460 +0.16 

1 5 608 +0.14 

8 4 492 +0.11 

2 4 358 +0.00 

12 4 464 -0.06 

7 5 607 -0.17 

14 5 613 -0.41 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

10 4 504 +0.55 

3 4 476 +0.48 

4 4 439 +0.30 

9 3 165 +0.28 

18 5 675 +0.23 

17 4 481 +0.15 

2 4 358 +0.10 

5 4 505 +0.10 

8 4 492 +0.08 

13 3 215 +0.07 

6 3 237 +0.06 

1 5 608 -0.01 

12 4 464 -0.03 

7 5 607 -0.04 

16 3 200 -0.08 

11 4 460 -0.10 

15 4 370 -0.45 

14 5 613 -0.77 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 608   6 45 124 30 6 2 

2 4 358   1 40 123 42 7   

3 4 476     16 119 59 16 3 

4 4 439     28 119 56 9 1 

5 4 505     16 113 78 6   

6 3 237     31 139 43     

7 5 607     54 134 22 2 1 

8 4 492     24 131 51 6 1 

9 3 165     14 128 50 16 5 

10 4 504     12 108 79 14   

11 4 460     31 154 20 7 1 

12 4 464     38 136 35 4   

13 3 215     16 130 57 10   

14 5 613   18 112 71 8 4   

15 4 370     54 131 22 5 1 

16 3 200     28 133 52     

17 4 481     11 105 86 10 1 

18 5 675   1 15 100 78 19   
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Marquette Intercollegiate at Erin Hills
Erin Hills Golf Course

Hartford, WI 
Marquette Intercollegiate 2018 

Dates: Sep 30 - Oct 02 
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